

**Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]**

Printed On: **05/21/2015**

**Low Bid Summary**

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 07, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Est Item Cost Plus Time: Est Total Cost	Corrected Bid Total Bid	% of Est % of Total	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C17136R-ALT	STA 0142-051 - HMA Alt, STA 0142-051 - PCCP Alt	1	INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION	\$11,224,644.20	\$12,225,693. 06	108.92%	\$1,001,048.86
					\$10,849,072.00	\$4,352,244.00	75.10%	-\$5,495,779.14
Letting Totals			1		\$11,224,644.20	\$12,225,693.06	108.92%	\$1,001,048.86

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Project(s): STA 0142-051
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Counties: LARIMER, WELD, REGION 4

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Site Number: 01 Days Road User Cost Per Time Unit: \$ 31538

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Item Bid	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	090A	INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION	\$12,225,693.06	\$16,577,937.06	100.00%	75.10%

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Project(s): STA 0142-051
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Counties: LARIMER, WELD, REGION 4

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Item Bid	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$11,224,644.20	\$22,073,716.20	133.15%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-00001	Removal of Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
202-00010	Removal of Tree	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1,500.00				
202-00011	Tree Trimming	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3,000.00				
202-00012	Removal of Tree Stump	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00				
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	1,185.000 LF	25.00000	29,625.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	358.000 EACH	5.15000	1,843.70				
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	70.000 LF	8.00000	560.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	79.000 LF	8.00000	632.00				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	36,890.000 SY	3.20000	118,048.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	70,052.000 SF	1.50000	105,078.00				
202-00500	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	130.000 EACH	75.00000	9,750.00				
202-00825	Removal of Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00				
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-04002	Clean Culvert	19.000 EACH	1,200.00000	22,800.00				
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	227.000 CY	25.00000	5,675.00				
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00				
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00				
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	200.00000	3,200.00				
203-01620	Sweeping	20.000 HOUR	75.00000	1,500.00				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	102.000 CY	30.00000	3,060.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	3,200.000 LF	5.00000	16,000.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	360.000 LF	5.00000	1,800.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	120.000 HOUR	60.00000	7,200.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,200.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	120.000 HOUR	125.00000	15,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	50.000 DAY	180.00000	9,000.00				
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	16.000 EACH	325.00000	5,200.00				
210-00012	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	2.000 EACH	375.00000	750.00				
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	3.000 EACH	400.00000	1,200.00				
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00				
210-01130	Reset Guardrail Type 3	240.000 LF	20.00000	4,800.00				
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00				
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	3.000 EACH	300.00000	900.00				
210-04051	Adjust Valve Box (Special)	3.000 EACH	350.00000	1,050.00				
211-02230	Grouting Connection	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	2.190 ACRE	2,000.00000	4,380.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	2.190 ACRE	3,000.00000	6,570.00				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	10,600.000 SY	3.00000	31,800.00				
304-06009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	11,328.000 TON	22.00000	249,216.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507 Contract ID: C17136R-ALT Counties: LARIMER,  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015 Region: 4 WELD, REGION  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
310-00700	Asphalt Emulsion Full Depth Reclamation	209,520.000 SY	2.70000	565,704.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	290.000 TON	125.00000	36,250.00				
403-33742	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S)(75)(PG 64-22) Bottom Mat	250,220.000 SY	12.00000	3,002,640.00				
403-33752	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S)(75)(PG 64-28) Top Mat	241,538.000 SY	18.00000	4,347,684.00				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	419,041.000 GAL	2.50000	1,047,602.50				
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	21.000 CY	80.00000	1,680.00				
601-01000	Concrete Class B	14.300 CY	500.00000	7,150.00				
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	382.000 LB	2.00000	764.00				
603-02425	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	208.000 LF	180.00000	37,440.00				
603-05142	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	41.000 LF	85.00000	3,485.00				
603-10600	60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	10.000 LF	300.00000	3,000.00				
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
603-50015	15 Inch Plastic Pipe	185.000 LF	65.00000	12,025.00				
603-50024	24 Inch Plastic Pipe	4.000 LF	90.00000	360.00				
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	910.000 LF	18.00000	16,380.00				
606-01460	Median Terminal	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
607-01100	Fence Barbed Wire With Treated Wooden Posts	3,408.000 LF	4.00000	13,632.00				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	149.000 LF	20.00000	2,980.00				
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	358.000 EACH	75.00000	26,850.00				
612-00039	Delineator (Flexible) (Surface Mounted)	2.000 EACH	70.00000	140.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	239.000 SF	20.00000	4,780.00				
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	1,094.000 SF	22.00000	24,068.00				
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	60.000 SF	25.00000	1,500.00				
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	412.000 LF	12.00000	4,944.00				
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	43.000 EACH	100.00000	4,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	984.000 LF	30.00000	29,520.00				
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	98.000 EACH	200.00000	19,600.00				
614-80000	Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
614-80385	Rumble Strip	55,526.000 LF	0.25000	13,881.50				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00				
621-00450	Detour Pavement	180.000 SY	40.00000	7,200.00				
624-20024	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	754.000 LF	40.00000	30,160.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	706,845.50000	706,845.50				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	667.000 GAL	70.00000	46,690.00				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	2,001.000 GAL	35.00000	70,035.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
627-30205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,068.000 SF	13.00000	13,884.00				
627-30210	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	1,966.000 SF	12.00000	23,592.00				
629-01031	Survey Monument (Type 3A)	16.000 EACH	100.00000	1,600.00				
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000 HOUR	25.00000	50,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	44.000 DAY	125.00000	5,500.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	108.000 DAY	650.00000	70,200.00				
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3,000.00				
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1,200.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000 EACH	50.00000	1,300.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90.000 EACH	60.00000	5,400.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	34.000 EACH	60.00000	2,040.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000 EACH	5,500.00000	44,000.00				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	1,200.00000	4,800.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 HMA ALT BID ITEMS							
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	25.00000	3,750.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	7.00000	1,050.00				
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	75.000 DAY	300.00000	22,500.00				
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>								

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
202-00001	Removal of Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,173.30000	1,173.30		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1,500.00	271.03000	813.09		
202-00011	Tree Trimming	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3,000.00	147.84000	887.04		
202-00012	Removal of Tree Stump	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	197.12000	197.12		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	1,185.000 LF	25.00000	29,625.00	20.31000	24,067.35		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	358.000 EACH	5.15000	1,843.70	2.99000	1,070.42		
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	70.000 LF	8.00000	560.00	9.86000	690.20		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	79.000 LF	8.00000	632.00	9.86000	778.94		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	37,289.000 SY	1.25000	46,611.25	4.06000	151,393.34		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	70,052.000 SF	3.00000	210,156.00	1.24000	86,864.48		
202-00500	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,151.01000	2,302.02		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	130.000 EACH	40.00000	5,200.00	49.77000	6,470.10		
202-00825	Removal of Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	497.72000	497.72		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	276.45000	276.45		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
202-04002	Clean Culvert	19.000 EACH	1,200.00000	22,800.00	1,478.37000	28,089.03		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	227.000 CY	25.00000	5,675.00	16.75000	3,802.25		
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	81.00000	1,620.00		
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	105.00000	1,050.00		
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	200.00000	3,200.00	250.00000	4,000.00		
203-01620	Sweeping	20.000 HOUR	75.00000	1,500.00	62.00000	1,240.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	102.000 CY	30.00000	3,060.00	19.71000	2,010.42		
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	3,200.000 LF	5.00000	16,000.00	3.28000	10,496.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	360.000 LF	5.00000	1,800.00	7.93000	2,854.80		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	6.000 EACH	800.00000	4,800.00	793.30000	4,759.80		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,685.76000	3,371.52		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	120.000 HOUR	60.00000	7,200.00	49.58000	5,949.60		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,200.00	89.25000	1,071.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	120.000 HOUR	125.00000	15,000.00	119.00000	14,280.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	50.000 DAY	180.00000	9,000.00	197.12000	9,856.00		
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	16.000 EACH	325.00000	5,200.00	179.18000	2,866.88		
210-00012	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	2.000 EACH	375.00000	750.00	258.81000	517.62		
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	3.000 EACH	400.00000	1,200.00	398.17000	1,194.51		
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	703.38000	703.38		
210-01130	Reset Guardrail Type 3	240.000 LF	20.00000	4,800.00	17.84000	4,281.60		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00	448.44000	896.88		
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	3.000 EACH	300.00000	900.00	320.31000	960.93		
210-04051	Adjust Valve Box (Special)	3.000 EACH	350.00000	1,050.00	123.20000	369.60		
211-02230	Grouting Connection	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	739.18000	739.18		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	2.190 ACRE	2,000.00000	4,380.00	631.39000	1,382.74		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	2.190 ACRE	3,000.00000	6,570.00	631.39000	1,382.74		
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	10,600.000 SY	2.00000	21,200.00	1.58000	16,748.00		
304-06009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	24,716.000 TON	15.00000	370,740.00	17.00000	420,172.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	290.000 TON	100.00000	29,000.00	239.26000	69,385.40		
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	233,965.000 SY	30.00000	7,018,950.00	39.00000	9,124,635.00		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	21.000 CY	80.00000	1,680.00	103.69000	2,177.49		
601-01000	Concrete Class B	14.300 CY	500.00000	7,150.00	601.20000	8,597.16		
601-04000	Concrete Class E	3,602.000 CY	550.00000	1,981,100.00	213.00000	767,226.00		
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	382.000 LB	2.00000	764.00	0.99000	378.18		
603-02425	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	208.000 LF	100.00000	20,800.00	181.34000	37,718.72		
603-05142	53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,797.82000	11,191.28		
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	41.000 LF	85.00000	3,485.00	97.97000	4,016.77		
603-10600	60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	10.000 LF	300.00000	3,000.00	184.65000	1,846.50		
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00	1,451.40000	2,902.80		
603-50015	15 Inch Plastic Pipe	185.000 LF	65.00000	12,025.00	72.13000	13,344.05		
603-50024	24 Inch Plastic Pipe	4.000 LF	90.00000	360.00	98.56000	394.24		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	910.000 LF	18.00000	16,380.00	19.40000	17,654.00		
606-01460	Median Terminal	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,207.14000	4,207.14		
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,809.52000	3,619.04		
607-01100	Fence Barbed Wire With Treated Wooden Posts	3,408.000 LF	4.00000	13,632.00	5.23000	17,823.84		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	149.000 LF	20.00000	2,980.00	13.80000	2,056.20		
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	358.000 EACH	50.00000	17,900.00	82.62000	29,577.96		
612-00039	Delineator (Flexible) (Surface Mounted)	2.000 EACH	70.00000	140.00	79.63000	159.26		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	239.000 SF	20.00000	4,780.00	17.92000	4,282.88		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	1,094.000 SF	22.00000	24,068.00	20.90000	22,864.60		
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	60.000 SF	25.00000	1,500.00	25.88000	1,552.80		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	412.000 LF	12.00000	4,944.00	13.94000	5,743.28		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	43.000 EACH	100.00000	4,300.00	139.36000	5,992.48		
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	984.000 LF	15.00000	14,760.00	27.87000	27,424.08		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	98.000 EACH	150.00000	14,700.00	209.04000	20,485.92		
614-80000	Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,470.32000	6,470.32		
614-80385	Rumble Strip	55,526.000 LF	0.25000	13,881.50	0.27000	14,992.02		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,783.67000	14,783.67		
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	19,711.56000	19,711.56		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,478.37000	4,435.11		
621-00450	Detour Pavement	180.000 SY	40.00000	7,200.00	124.98000	22,496.40		
624-20024	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	754.000 LF	40.00000	30,160.00	76.62000	57,771.48		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	61,672.54000	61,672.54		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	680,253.75000	680,253.75	317,491.00000	317,491.00		
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,255.17000	27,255.17		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	668.000 GAL	70.00000	46,760.00	85.11000	56,853.48		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,336.000 GAL	28.00000	37,408.00	42.31000	56,526.16		
627-30205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,168.000 SF	10.00000	11,680.00	17.92000	20,930.56		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17136R-ALT  
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,  
 WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
627-30210	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	1,966.000 SF	10.00000	19,660.00	13.94000	27,406.04		
629-01031	Survey Monument (Type 3A)	16.000 EACH	100.00000	1,600.00	394.23000	6,307.68		
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000 HOUR	22.00000	44,000.00	30.00000	60,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	72.000 DAY	125.00000	9,000.00	99.54000	7,166.88		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	181.000 DAY	550.00000	99,550.00	575.00000	104,075.00		
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3,000.00	696.80000	4,180.80		
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1,200.00	199.09000	1,194.54		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000 EACH	50.00000	1,300.00	59.73000	1,552.98		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90.000 EACH	60.00000	5,400.00	99.54000	8,958.60		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	34.000 EACH	60.00000	2,040.00	119.45000	4,061.30		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000 EACH	2,500.00000	20,000.00	7,963.47000	63,707.76		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,493.15000	5,972.60		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	25.00000	3,750.00	54.75000	8,212.50		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	7.00000	1,050.00	11.95000	1,792.50		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507 Contract ID: C17136R-ALT Counties: LARIMER,  
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015 Region: 4 WELD, REGION  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002 PCCP ALT BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,479.45000	8,958.90		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	75.000 DAY	200.00000	15,000.00	472.83000	35,462.25		
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	163,888.14000	163,888.14		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$11,224,644.20		\$12,225,693.06		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$22,073,716.20</b>		<b>\$16,577,937.06</b>		

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0510	202-00001 Removal of Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	1,173.30000 EACH	1,500.00	1,173.30	78.22%	-326.70
0515	202-00010 Removal of Tree	3.000	500.00000	271.03000 EACH	1,500.00	813.09	54.21%	-686.91

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

- Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462
- Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0520	202-00011 Tree Trimming	6.000	500.00000	147.84000 EACH	3,000.00	887.04	29.57%	-2,112.96
0525	202-00012 Removal of Tree Stump	1.000	500.00000	197.12000 EACH	500.00	197.12	39.42%	-302.88

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0530	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	1,185.000	25.00000	20.31000 LF	29,625.00	24,067.35	81.24%	-5,557.65
0535	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	358.000	5.15000	2.99000 EACH	1,843.70	1,070.42	58.06%	-773.28

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0540	202-00202 Removal of Gutter	70.000	8.00000	9.86000 LF	560.00	690.20	123.25%	130.20
0545	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	79.000	8.00000	9.86000 LF	632.00	778.94	123.25%	146.94

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0550	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	37,289.00C	1.25000	4.06000 SY	46,611.25	151,393.34	324.80%	104,782.09
0555	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	70,052.00C	3.00000	1.24000 SF	210,156.00	86,864.48	41.33%	-123,291.52



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0560	202-00500 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	2.000	2,000.00000	1,151.01000 EACH	4,000.00	2,302.02	57.55%	-1,697.98
0565	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	130.000	40.00000	49.77000 EACH	5,200.00	6,470.10	124.43%	1,270.10

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0570	202-00825 Removal of Flashing Beacon	1.000	200.00000	497.72000 EACH	200.00	497.72	248.86%	297.72
0575	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	1.000	300.00000	276.45000 EACH	300.00	276.45	92.15%	-23.55

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0580	202-04002 Clean Culvert	19.000	1,200.00000	1,478.37000 EACH	22,800.00	28,089.03	123.20%	5,289.03
0585	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	227.000	25.00000	16.75000 CY	5,675.00	3,802.25	67.00%	-1,872.75

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0590	203-01500 Blading	20.000	120.00000	81.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,620.00	67.50%	-780.00
0595	203-01510 Backhoe	10.000	100.00000	105.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,050.00	105.00%	50.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0600	203-01597 Potholing	16.000	200.00000	250.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	4,000.00	125.00%	800.00
0605	203-01620 Sweeping	20.000	75.00000	62.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,240.00	82.67%	-260.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0610	206-00000 Structure Excavation	102.000	30.00000	19.71000 CY	3,060.00	2,010.42	65.70%	-1,049.58
0615	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	3,200.000	5.00000	3.28000 LF	16,000.00	10,496.00	65.60%	-5,504.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0620	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	360.000	5.00000	7.93000 LF	1,800.00	2,854.80	158.60%	1,054.80
0625	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	6.000	800.00000	793.30000 EACH	4,800.00	4,759.80	99.16%	-40.20

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
Project STA 0142-051  
Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0630	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	1,500.00000	1,685.76000 EACH	3,000.00	3,371.52	112.38%	371.52
0635	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	120.000	60.00000	49.58000 HOUR	7,200.00	5,949.60	82.63%	-1,250.40



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0640	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000	100.00000	89.25000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,071.00	89.25%	-129.00
0645	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	120.000	125.00000	119.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	14,280.00	95.20%	-720.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0650	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	50.000	180.00000	197.12000 DAY	9,000.00	9,856.00	109.51%	856.00
0655	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	16.000	325.00000	179.18000 EACH	5,200.00	2,866.88	55.13%	-2,333.12

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0660	210-00012 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	2.000	375.00000	258.81000 EACH	750.00	517.62	69.02%	-232.38
0665	210-00013 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	3.000	400.00000	398.17000 EACH	1,200.00	1,194.51	99.54%	-5.49

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

- Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462
- Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0670	210-00827 Reset Pull Box	1.000	500.00000	703.38000 EACH	500.00	703.38	140.68%	203.38
0675	210-01130 Reset Guardrail Type 3	240.000	20.00000	17.84000 LF	4,800.00	4,281.60	89.20%	-518.40

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0680	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	2.000	600.00000	448.44000 EACH	1,200.00	896.88	74.74%	-303.12
0685	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	3.000	300.00000	320.31000 EACH	900.00	960.93	106.77%	60.93

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0690	210-04051 Adjust Valve Box (Special)	3.000	350.00000	123.20000 EACH	1,050.00	369.60	35.20%	-680.40
0695	211-02230 Grouting Connection	1.000	600.00000	739.18000 EACH	600.00	739.18	123.20%	139.18

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
Project STA 0142-051  
Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0700	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	2.190	2,000.00000	631.39000 ACRE	4,380.00	1,382.74	31.57%	-2,997.26
0705	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	2.190	3,000.00000	631.39000 ACRE	6,570.00	1,382.74	21.05%	-5,187.26

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): 4 STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0710	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	10,600.00C	2.00000	1.58000 SY	21,200.00	16,748.00	79.00%	-4,452.00
0715	304-06009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	24,716.00C	15.00000	17.00000 TON	370,740.00	420,172.00	113.33%	49,432.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0720	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	290.000	100.00000	239.26000 TON	29,000.00	69,385.40	239.26%	40,385.40
0725	412-00800 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	233,965.00	30.00000	39.00000 SY	7,018,950.00	9,124,635.00	130.00%	2,105,685.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0730	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	21.000	80.00000	103.69000 CY	1,680.00	2,177.49	129.61%	497.49
0735	601-01000 Concrete Class B	14.300	500.00000	601.20000 CY	7,150.00	8,597.16	120.24%	1,447.16

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

- Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462
- Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0740	601-04000 Concrete Class E	3,602.000	550.00000	213.00000 CY	1,981,100.00	767,226.00	38.73%	-1,213,874.00
0745	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	382.000	2.00000	0.99000 LB	764.00	378.18	49.50%	-385.82

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): 4 STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0750	603-02425 53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	208.000	100.00000	181.34000 LF	20,800.00	37,718.72	181.34%	16,918.72

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0755	603-05142 53x34 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	4.000	1,500.00000	2,797.82000 EACH	6,000.00	11,191.28	186.52%	5,191.28
0760	603-10240 24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	41.000	85.00000	97.97000 LF	3,485.00	4,016.77	115.26%	531.77

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0765	603-10600 60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	10.000	300.00000	184.65000 LF	3,000.00	1,846.50	61.55%	-1,153.50
0770	603-30024 24 Inch Steel End Section	2.000	600.00000	1,451.40000 EACH	1,200.00	2,902.80	241.90%	1,702.80

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0775	603-50015 15 Inch Plastic Pipe	185.000	65.00000	72.13000 LF	12,025.00	13,344.05	110.97%	1,319.05
0780	603-50024 24 Inch Plastic Pipe	4.000	90.00000	98.56000 LF	360.00	394.24	109.51%	34.24

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0785	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	910.000	18.00000	19.40000 LF	16,380.00	17,654.00	107.78%	1,274.00
0790	606-01460 Median Terminal	1.000	3,500.00000	4,207.14000 EACH	3,500.00	4,207.14	120.20%	707.14



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0795	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	2.000	2,000.00000	1,809.52000 EACH	4,000.00	3,619.04	90.48%	-380.96
0800	607-01100 Fence Barbed Wire With Treated Wooden Posts	3,408.000	4.00000	5.23000 LF	13,632.00	17,823.84	130.75%	4,191.84

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

- Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462
- Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0805	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	149.000	20.00000	13.80000 LF	2,980.00	2,056.20	69.00%	-923.80
0810	612-00036 Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	358.000	50.00000	82.62000 EACH	17,900.00	29,577.96	165.24%	11,677.96

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0815	612-00039 Delineator (Flexible) (Surface Mounted)	2.000	70.00000	79.63000 EACH	140.00	159.26	113.76%	19.26
0820	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	239.000	20.00000	17.92000 SF	4,780.00	4,282.88	89.60%	-497.12

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0825	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	1,094.000	22.00000	20.90000 SF	24,068.00	22,864.60	95.00%	-1,203.40
0830	614-00013 Sign Panel (Class III)	60.000	25.00000	25.88000 SF	1,500.00	1,552.80	103.52%	52.80

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0835	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	412.000	12.00000	13.94000 LF	4,944.00	5,743.28	116.17%	799.28
0840	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	43.000	100.00000	139.36000 EACH	4,300.00	5,992.48	139.36%	1,692.48

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0845	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	984.000	15.00000	27.87000 LF	14,760.00	27,424.08	185.80%	12,664.08

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

- Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462
- Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0850	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	98.000	150.00000	209.04000 EACH	14,700.00	20,485.92	139.36%	5,785.92
0855	614-80000 Flashing Beacon	1.000	2,000.00000	6,470.32000 EACH	2,000.00	6,470.32	323.52%	4,470.32

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0860	614-80385 Rumble Strip	55,526.00	0.25000	0.27000 LF	13,881.50	14,992.02	108.00%	1,110.52
0865	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	14,783.67000 EACH	15,000.00	14,783.67	98.56%	-216.33



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0870	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	20,000.00000	19,711.56000 EACH	20,000.00	19,711.56	98.56%	-288.44
0875	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	3.000	1,500.00000	1,478.37000 EACH	4,500.00	4,435.11	98.56%	-64.89

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0880	621-00450 Detour Pavement	180.000	40.00000	124.98000 SY	7,200.00	22,496.40	312.45%	15,296.40
0885	624-20024 24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	754.000	40.00000	76.62000 LF	30,160.00	57,771.48	191.55%	27,611.48

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

- Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462
- Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0890	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	40,000.00000	61,672.54000 L S	40,000.00	61,672.54	154.18%	21,672.54
0895	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	680,253.75000	317,491.00000 L S	680,253.75	317,491.00	46.67%	-362,762.75

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0900	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	20,000.00000	27,255.17000 L S	20,000.00	27,255.17	136.28%	7,255.17
0905	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	668.000	70.00000	85.11000 GAL	46,760.00	56,853.48	121.59%	10,093.48

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0910	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,336.000	28.00000	42.31000 GAL	37,408.00	56,526.16	151.11%	19,118.16
0915	627-30205 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,168.000	10.00000	17.92000 SF	11,680.00	20,930.56	179.20%	9,250.56

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0920	627-30210 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	1,966.000	10.00000	13.94000 SF	19,660.00	27,406.04	139.40%	7,746.04
0925	629-01031 Survey Monument (Type 3A)	16.000	100.00000	394.23000 EACH	1,600.00	6,307.68	394.23%	4,707.68

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0930	630-00000 Flagging	2,000.000	22.00000	30.00000 HOUR	44,000.00	60,000.00	136.36%	16,000.00
0935	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	72.000	125.00000	99.54000 DAY	9,000.00	7,166.88	79.63%	-1,833.12

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
Project STA 0142-051  
Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0940	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	181.000	550.00000	575.00000 DAY	99,550.00	104,075.00	104.55%	4,525.00
0945	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	6.000	500.00000	696.80000 EACH	3,000.00	4,180.80	139.36%	1,180.80



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0950	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	6.000	200.00000	199.09000 EACH	1,200.00	1,194.54	99.55%	-5.46
0955	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000	50.00000	59.73000 EACH	1,300.00	1,552.98	119.46%	252.98

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0960	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90.000	60.00000	99.54000 EACH	5,400.00	8,958.60	165.90%	3,558.60
0965	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	34.000	60.00000	119.45000 EACH	2,040.00	4,061.30	199.08%	2,021.30

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0970	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000	2,500.00000	7,963.47000 EACH	20,000.00	63,707.76	318.54%	43,707.76
0975	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000	1,200.00000	1,493.15000 EACH	4,800.00	5,972.60	124.43%	1,172.60

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0980	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	150.000	25.00000	54.75000 EACH	3,750.00	8,212.50	219.00%	4,462.50
0985	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	7.00000	11.95000 EACH	1,050.00	1,792.50	170.71%	742.50

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
0990	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000	2,000.00000	4,479.45000 EACH	4,000.00	8,958.90	223.97%	4,958.90
0995	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	75.000	200.00000	472.83000 DAY	15,000.00	35,462.25	236.42%	20,462.25

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
 Project STA 0142-051  
 Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
 8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
 8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
 Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	PCCP ALT BID ITEMS						
1000	630-86800 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	25,000.00000	163,888.14000 L S	25,000.00	163,888.14	655.55%	138,888.14
<b>Section 0002 Subtotal</b>					\$11,224,644.20	\$12,225,693.06	108.92%	\$1,001,048.86

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C17136R-ALT	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time:	Project(s): STA 0142-051

Contract Description:  
Project STA 0142-051  
Alternate Bid Project

PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO ALTERNATIVES INCLUDING:  
8" EMULSIFIED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH 5.5" HMA OR  
8" PCCP OVERLAY

This project will also utilize Cost Plus Time Bidding. For use on the B portion of the Contractors Bid, the following Daily User Costs will be used in preparation of the proposal:

Alternate 1 HMA - \$17,462  
Alternate 2 PCCP - \$31,537

This project will have a Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on 4/9/15 at 1pm at location listed in the Project Specifications.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>	<b>\$11,224,644.20</b>	<b>\$12,225,693.06</b>	<b>108.92%</b>	<b>\$1,001,048.86</b>
--	------------------------	------------------------	----------------	-----------------------